
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSTIY 
REGIONAL CENTRE MUMBAI 

ADMISSION COUNSELLING FOR PBBSC NURSING JANUARY 2023 

The admission counseling for PBBSC Nursing January 2023 has been 

scheduled on 20th November 2023 (Monday) from 09:30 AM onwards. 

The offer letter has been sent to the concerned candidates in merit and waiting 

list through email and same has uploaded in our RC Mumbai website 

The timing for admission counseling are as below: 

Sr. No 

1 

2 

NOTICE 

3 

4 

Category 
PH 
General Merit List 

OBCNCL/ SC/ ST Merit 

List 

Date: 13/11/ 2023 

General (Waiting) 
OBCNCL/ SC/ST 

Waiting 

Timing 
09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 
11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

01:30 PM 

For any other information and queries send email to rcmumbai@ignou.ac.in 

Phone Number: 022-27489764/27453094 

Dr. E. Krishha Rao 
Regional Director 

REGIONAL DR:7OR 

IGNOU REGONA CENTRE 

MUMBAI - 400 080. 
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